
PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

SUNDAY, 16 JUNE 2024
04:30
Meeting at Bra Movicentro; bus transfer to airport
07:00
Arrival at Milano Linate airport
FREE BREAKFAST
09:05
ITA Airways flight AZ120 to Amsterdam
11:00
Arrival at Amsterdam Schiphol airport
FREE LUNCH
12:23
NS Sprinter train to Zaandam
12:52
NS Intercity train to Den Helder
13:12
Bus 33 to Den Helder ferry terminal
14:00
Ferry to Texel island
14:30
Arrival on Texel island
14:55
Bus 28 to VVV Texel Den Burg; approx. 10 min walk to hostel
15:15
Check-in, room assignments, bicycle pick-up at StayOkay Texel hostel
https://www.stayokay.com/en/hostel/texel
16:45
Depart from hostel by bicycle
17:00
Visit to the Salt Farm Foundation; discussion about soil salinity on Texel, how it impacts food production, 
and innovative methods to manage these challenges, followed by dinner catered by Sabien Bosman using
“salty vegetables”
https://saltfarmfoundation.com/
https://www.npduinenvantexel.nl/50470/nuttig/gastheren/gastvrouw-sabien-bosman
20:00
Return to hostel by bicycle
End of didactic activities

MONDAY, 17 JUNE 2024
09:30
Depart from hostel by bicycle
10:00
Arrive at port in Oudeschild

Viaggio ID:  FC30OLA
16/06/2024 - 23/06/2024

Titolo Viaggio: Viaggio Territoriale EU - OLANDA
Study Trip full name:  Study Trip - EU - Netherlands

Tutor: R. Hallett

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 1

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.



PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

10:30
Shrimp fishing excursion on TX20
https://www.garnalenvissenoptexel.nl/en
12:30
Return to port; departure by bicycle
13:00
Meeting with Jan-Willem Bakker at De Waddel sheep farm to learn about sheep farming on the island and
Texel Sheep Cheese (SF Presidia), followed by lunch based on their products
https://www.dewaddel.nl/
15:00
PM Activity or Free Time (TBC)
FREE DINNER

TUESDAY, 18 JUNE 2024
AM Activity or Free Time (TBC)
11:00
Meeting with Jacco van de Ree, a bee-keeper and honey producer who works exclusively with the Texel 
Dark Bee (SF Ark of Taste) to safeguard the remaining populations from extinction
https://www.bijenraadsel.nl/
12:30
Lunch at a nearby farm (TBC)
13:45
Departure by bicycle
14:00
Visit to De Lepelaar distillery at Land Goed De Bonte Belevenis, who distil a variety of traditional spirits 
from home-grown or locally-sourced ingredients
https://www.landgoeddebontebelevenis.nl/Distilleerderij
17:00
Free Time
Note: bicycles should be returned to the hostel before dinner
19:45
Departure from hostel on foot
20:00
Dinner at Taveerne de Twaalf Balcken, a traditional Dutch pub
https://www.12balcken.nl/
22:00
Return to hostel on foot
End of didactic activities

WEDNESDAY, 19 JUNE 2024
09:00
Check out from hostel, departure on foot to bus stop (VVV Texel)
09:33
Bus 28 to ferry terminal
09:53
Arrival at ferry terminal
10:00
Ferry to Den Helder
10:23
Bus 33 to Den Helder station

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 2

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.



PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

11:04
NS Intercity to Amsterdam Centraal
12:21
Arrive Amsterdam Centraal; metro to hostel (M 51/53/54 to Weesperplein, approx. 15 min walk to hostel)
12:50
Luggage drop at Generator Amsterdam hostel in Oosterpark; departure on foot (approx. 15 mins)
13:15
Lunch & Learn at Baking Lab Amsterdam; presentation about the history and philosophy of the Baking Lab
Amsterdam as well as their newest projects, followed by lunch
https://www.bakinglab.nl/en/
14:45
Depart from Baking Lab (Train 14 to Rokin, Metro M52 to Noorderpark, Bus 35 to Meteorenweg, approx. 
15 mins on foot)
16:00
Guided tour of NoordOogst, a collective of eco-entrepreneurs who work to sustain the neighbourhood with
local produce and a cornerstone of Amsterdam’s Urban Agriculture Project; we will visit a few of the 
producers during the tour, followed by dinner at Pof, the on-site restaurant that uses ingredients from 
NoordOogst producers in their menu
https://noordoogst.org/
https://pofamsterdam.nl/
20:30
Return to hostel on public transport; check-in, luggage collection and room assignments
https://staygenerator.com/hostels/amsterdam?lang=en-GB
End of didactic activities

THURSDAY, 20 JUNE 2024
07:30
Breakfast in hostel
08:15
Depart from hostel (bus 37 to Station Noord, Bus 307 to Schouw, Splitsing)
09:30
Visit to Wakuli Coffee HQ with Yorik Bruins, a UNISG Alumnus
https://www.wakuli.com/
11:30
Depart Wakuli Coffee HQ (bus 104 to Station Noord, bus 36 to Klaprozenweg/Floraweg)
12:15
Lunch at Cafe de Ceuvel
https://deceuvel.nl/en/cafe/about-us/
13:40
Depart Cafe de Ceuvel (bus 35 to Noorderpark, metro M52 to Rokin)
14:00
Meeting with Charlotte Kleyn, a Dutch food historian and food writer, at the Allard Pierson Museum; 
Charlotte will talk about the history of Dutch cuisine, sharing some historical culinary books from the 
museum’s special collections
https://charlottekleyn.com/english/
https://allardpierson.nl/en/
17:00
Depart from Allard Pierson Museum on foot (approx. 15 mins)
17:30
Visit and tasting at De Prael brewery; this brewery is part of the Social Capitol Company whose core 

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 3

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.



PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

mandate is to work towards an inclusive labour market by helping people with a visible or invisible 
disability find paid work
https://depraelamsterdam.nl/
https://socialcapital.nl/
20:00
Dinner at Restaurant Entrepot
https://restaurantentrepot.nl/en/entrepot/
22:00
Return to hostel in public transport
End of didactic activities

FRIDAY 21 JUNE 2024
07:30
Breakfast in hostel
09:15
Depart from hostel (metro M53 to Centraal Station)
10:00
Meeting at Questionmark Foundation, a think tank for a sustainable food system
https://www.thequestionmark.org/
12:00
Depart from Questionmark Foundation
12:13
Bus 38 Buiksloterwegveer to Havikslaan
12:30
Lunch at Lowlander Botanical Bar & Restaurant
https://restaurant.lowlander.nl/en
13:30
Depart from restaurant (metro M52 to Rokin)
14:00
Meeting at Mattmo Creative, a strategic communications and design agency, to learn about some of their 
recent projects and campaigns in the Dutch food sector
https://mattmo.com/home
16:30
Depart Mattmo Creative (metro M52 to Amsterdam, De Pijp)
17:00
Cooking workshop at Esther’s Cookery, followed by dinner
https://estherscookery.nl/en/home-english/
21:00
Depart from Esther’s Cookery; return to hostel in public transport
End of didactic activities

SATURDAY, 22 JUNE 2024
07:30
Breakfast in hostel
09:30
Departure from hostel (tram 3 to Concertgebouw)
10:00
Visit to ZuiderMRKT, a weekly market based on a cooperative structure and focused on organic products
https://www.zuidermrkt.nl/
Free time including FREE LUNCH and FREE DINNER

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 4

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.



PROGRAMMA VIAGGIO DIDATTICO
STUDY TRIP ITINERARY

2023/2024

End of didactic activities

SUNDAY, 23 JUNE 2024
07:30
Breakfast in hostel
08:15
Check out, depart from hostel on foot (approx. 20 mins)
08:35
Arrival at Amsterdam Muiderpoort train station
08:43
NS Sprinter to Schiphol Airport
09:18
Arrival at Schiphol Airport
11:50
ITA Airways flight AZ121 to Milano Linate
FREE LUNCH
13:25
Arrival in Milano Linate airport; bus transfer to Bra
16:00
Estimated time of arrival at Bra Movicentro

TUTOR/PRG_STG
pagina 5

Il presente programma può subire variazioni. 
The stage itinerary is subject to changes.


